

Gurwin Jewish ~ Fay J. Lindner Residences

Tuesday, May 19, 2020
5:30 PM

Dear Gurwin Family Members:

The NYS Department of Health requires us to update our family members about cases of COVID-19 at Lindner Residences. Today, we are writing to inform you of the results of the latest round of testing that was performed on our residents this week.

Last week, all residents on our D and E Wings were tested, and today we received the results of the testing of our C Wing residents, who were tested yesterday. We are pleased to report that only one new resident tested positive from this round of testing. This resident has no symptoms and is feeling well, and will be quarantined until testing negative again. We completed testing on our B Wing today, as well, and will update you on those results when they are received.

Again, I wish to emphasize that our staff is working hard to protect the well-being of each and every resident. We consider ourselves extended family members, and as such, are deeply concerned when a resident falls ill and heartbroken if one passes.

Please be assured if your loved one is identified as a suspected or positive case of COVID-19, our team will promptly notify you. These email updates will be sent as necessary, and are located on our website (www.gurwin.org/family-updates) for your reference.

Thank you and be well,



Michael Letter
Administrator/COO

Video Chat with your loved one: email fayjvideochat@gurwin.org to request a time. (Limit one per family per week, please.)

Send your loved one a **Gurwin Gram Gram**. Send a short video to us via Facebook Messenger or by email to info@gurwin.org, and we'll deliver your good wishes.

Visit our [website at www.gurwin.org](http://www.gurwin.org) for Frequently Asked Questions or other updates on COVID-19.

If you are interested in donating to our [COVID-19 Relief Fund](#), visit our website at www.gurwin.org/donate. Thank you.

Gurwin Healthcare System

631.715.8500 | 50 Hauppauge Road* Commack, NY 11725 | gurwin.org

